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Will the Minister of PANCHAYATI RAJ be pleased to state: 

(a) whether it is a fact that Government is planning to abolish the system of 

Mandal Parishad Territorial Constituencies (MPTCs) and Zila Parishad 

Territorial Constituencies (ZPTCs) in the country;  

(b)     if so, details thereof and the reasons therefor; and    

(c)     whether any State Governments have requested the Central Government for 

abolition of this system and if so, the details thereof ?  

 

ANSWER 

 

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PANCHAYATI RAJ  

(SHRI PARSHOTTAM RUPALA) 

 

(a) : No, Sir. There is no such proposal in the Ministry of Panchayati Raj (MoPR) to 

abolish the system of Mandal Parishad Territorial Constituencies (MPTCs) and Zila 

Parishad Territorial Constituencies (ZPTCs). 

(b) :  Does not arise. 

(c) : No, Sir.   No such proposal has been received by the MoPR from any State 

Governments for abolition of this system. 

 

***** 


